
TABLE 2 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 2,899,891 3,626,737 10,095,943 12,254,687 
COTTONSEED 14,045 25,587 41,405 81,651 
FLAXSEED 347 17,624 16,320 37,518 
PEANUTS 1/ 9,278 15,970 51,546 62,469 
SAFFLOWERSEED 26 74 15,691 4,567 
SUNFLOWERSEED 2/ 15,797 17,310 49,933 71,078 
OTHER 20,532 20,944 67,739 69,747 

TOTAL 2,959,916 3,724,246 10,338,577 12,581,717 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 3/ 528,700 543,896 1,646,314 1,818,387 
COTTONSEED 6,566 12,544 24,861 33,268 
LINSEED 5,320 2,222 9,406 27,367 
OTHER 6,826 15,004 43,699 59,490 

TOTAL 547,412 573,666 1,724,280 1,938,512 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 429,910 364,861 1,390,853 1,174,651 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 64,259 62,692 174,270 179,000 

VEGETABLE OILS: 
SOYBEAN 118,671 74,729 190,867 244,526 
CORN 34,376 46,886 103,759 116,085 
COTTONSEED 4,036 9,054 15,338 20,470 
LINSEED 3,626 3,605 14,445 6,633 
PEANUT 156 585 853 1,022 
SUNFLOWERSEED 29,794 34,351 60,227 65,906 
OTHER 32,052 38,028 100,441 153,915 

TOTAL 222,711 207,238 485,930 608,557 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 
FLOUR & GRITS 
ISOLATES 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 

TOTAL 

5,793 
35,042 

7,688 
11,931 

60,454 

4,713 
27,980 

6,659 
12,406 

51,758 

16,347 
89,527 
22,070 
38,551 

166,495 

16,012 
88,725 
20,957 
39,130 

164,824 

LARD 
TALLOW & GREASES 
FISH OIL 
FISHMEAL 

3,398 
63,650 
10,154 

3,880 

6,417 
72,386 

1,308 
5,101 

10,323 
223,131 

33,029 
33,026 

15,128 
216,872 

29,797 
31,150 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.

1/ INCLUDES UNSHELLED PEANUTS CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75%.

2/ ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 3/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL.


FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 3 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 568,503 656,466 1,904,583 2,219,318 
COTTONSEED 2,669 5,100 7,377 15,165 
FLAXSEED 41 3,838 2,431 8,137 
PEANUTS 9,402 14,085 47,972 56,196 
SAFFLOWERSEED 12 36 3,147 1,370 
SUNFLOWERSEED 7,564 11,284 23,950 30,847 
OTHER 4,289 4,647 15,565 15,601

 TOTAL 592,480 695,456 2,005,023 2,346,634 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 1/ 110,785 104,634 334,006 353,488 
COTTONSEED 997 1,886 3,808 5,638 
LINSEED 893 457 1,686 5,018 
OTHER 2,686 4,006 19,700 23,861 

TOTAL 115,361 110,983 359,199 388,006 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 31,870 29,718 98,745 97,091 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 19,030 20,024 51,065 57,172 

VEGETABLE OILS 
SOYBEAN 41,579 30,494 70,892 95,885 
CORN 17,161 24,722 52,222 59,368 
COTTONSEED 2,051 3,558 7,752 8,196 
LINSEED 2,246 2,092 7,846 4,112 
PEANUT 155 502 763 938 
SUNFLOWERSEED 13,047 17,545 28,918 31,384 
OTHER 25,801 28,580 75,964 107,685 

TOTAL 102,040 107,493 244,357 307,569 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 14,742 14,061 37,121 42,060 
FLOUR & GRITS 9,762 6,821 25,762 21,568 
ISOLATES 19,840 39,582 166,455 256,276 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 15,102 17,822 47,445 50,192 

TOTAL 59,446 78,286 276,783 370,095 

LARD 1,635 3,134 4,706 7,235 
TALLOW & GREASES 17,521 22,550 59,041 69,826 
INED. ANIMAL TALLOW & GREASES 23,581 26,928 78,711 88,501 
FISH OIL 3,654 757 9,968 13,547 
FISHMEAL 1,995 2,503 17,042 18,904 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 5 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN MEAL 1/ 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 67,660 92,447 238,719 309,225 

LATIN AMERICA 109,029 179,350 335,314 451,276 
MEXICO 23,598 19,915 51,661 76,046 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 19,933 38,954 98,382 113,980 
EL SALVADOR 13,660 9,424 32,523 27,534 
GUATEMALA 22,722 12,179 59,645 46,011 
PANAMA 13,610 7,240 23,080 23,129 
VENEZUELA 3 28,726 19,263 32,797 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 141,941 131,973 491,129 496,381 
CHINA 10 0 16 300 
INDONESIA 25,000 8,250 89,445 91,080 
JAPAN 70 37,798 32,233 103,793 
MALAYSIA 0 0 0 0 
PHILIPPINES 66,206 52,801 279,241 216,849 
THAILAND 0 27,884 33,020 69,454 

EUROPE 42,718 22,946 110,826 80,786 
EUROPEAN UNION 

DENMARK 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

EASTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

42,718 
0 

86 
0 
0 
0 

7,269 
148 

0 

147,161 

22,946 
7,423 

0 
5,496 
6,253 

63 
0 

112 

0 

111,397 

107,954 
20,293 

86 
13,721 

0 
19,044 
16,443 

511 

1,004 

360,318 

73,476 
13,528 

1,613 
24,069 

6,253 
22,078 

0 
671 

5,496 

347,739 
ALGERIA 
EGYPT 
SAUDI ARABIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

OCEANIA 
AUSTRALIA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 
BALTIC STATES 
FSU 12 

TOTAL WORLD 

14,984 
60,395 
15,900 

0 

20,192 
20,192 

0 
0 
0 

528,700 

21,195 
6,880 

30,544 
0 

5,707 
15 

76 
0 

76 

543,896 

47,225 
100,086 

92,701 
0 

77,024 
64,895 

32,984 
0 

32,984 

1,646,314 

78,677 
34,547 
76,803 

63 

100,997 
73,338 

31,983 
14,863 
17,121 

1,818,387 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 6 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 
ANGOLA 
ETHIOPIA 
MOROCCO 
SIERRA LEONE 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

LATIN AMERICA 

ASIA 

MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 
PERU 

(LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

3,509 

25,919 
881 

1,664 
0 
0 
0 

1,500 

39,691 
15,421 

4,800 
55 

9,849 
224 

2,487 
3,330 

49,132 

METRIC 

4,724 

6,603 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,999 

40,937 
25,849 

551 
1,132 

0 
0 

1,620 
1,511 

21,273 

TONS 

9,906 

31,118 
881 

2,552 
0 
0 
0 

1,507 

69,375 
20,263 

4,800 
189 

9,849 
861 

6,207 
15,330 

73,503 

10,883 

82,923 
0 

1,815 
0 
0 

61,695 
3,499 

86,958 
43,412 

2,953 
13,436 

0 
176 

4,281 
1,519 

44,075 
BANGLADESH 
CHINA 
HONG KONG 
INDIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

EUROPE 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 
ARMENIA 
GEORGIA 
KYRGYZSTAN 
MOLDOVA 
UKRAINE 
RUSSIA 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
0 

98 
6,002 

43,025 

122 

298 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

298 

0 

118,671 

20,000 
0 

32 
1,039 

136 

490 

700 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2 

74,729 

0 
0 

167 
30,087 
43,025 

3,095 

3,870 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,746 

0 

190,867 

39,998 
0 

66 
3,668 

137 

17,956 

1,727 
0 
0 
0 

835 
0 

192 

4 

244,526 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 8 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMALA 
PERU 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 
ALGERIA 
EGYPT 
KUWAIT 
TURKEY 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

1,878 

4,211 
3,740 

216 
0 
0 
0 

2,500 
0 

1,320 
545 

0 
0 

16,808 
16,808 

METRIC 

2,435 

1,251 
1,061 

187 
0 
0 
0 

9,737 
0 

1,000 
0 
0 

1,200 

20,894 
17,894 

TONS 

4,770 

22,900 
22,262 

216 
0 
0 
0 

4,534 
0 

3,269 
557 

0 
0 

18,826 
18,826 

6,317 

10,566 
10,364 

187 
4 
0 
0 

22,063 
6,151 
1,000 

12 
5,998 
1,200 

22,417 
17,917 

NETHERLANDS 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

CROATIA 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

16,799 
0 
0 
0 

4,196 

16,395 
0 

3,000 
0 

30 

18,799 
0 
0 
0 

8,996 

16,395 
0 

4,500 
0 

4,538 
JAPAN 0 0 1,540 2 
INDIA 0 0 0 0 
PAKISTAN 0 0 0 0 
SINGAPORE 549 0 1,054 0 
TAIWAN 3,625 16 6,359 4,507 

OCEANIA 0 4 0 4 

TOTAL WORLD 29,794 34,351 60,227 65,906 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 


